Realisable
Cash and cash equivalents  4,399,244 4,511,761 - - 4,399,244 4,511,761
Trade and other receivables 126,822 198,491 - - 126,822 198,491
Held-for-trading investments 171,905 - - - 171,905 -
Total anticipated inflows 4,697,971 4,710,252 - - 4,697,971 4,710,252
Net (outflow) / inflow on
financial instruments 4,523,193 3,882,432 - - 4,523,193 3,882,432

(e) Sensitivity Analysis

  Interest Rate Risk, Foreign Currency Risk and Price Risk

The group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate
risk, foreign currency risk and price risk at report date.  This sensitivity analysis
demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result
from a change in these risks.

SABRE RESOURCES LTD
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

39

19. Financial Instruments (continued)

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2024, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest
rate, with all other variables remaining constant would be as minimal:

  Consolidated
  2024

$
2023

$
Change in profit:

- Increase in interest rate by 2%  87,985 90,235
- Decrease in interest rate by 2%  (87,985) (90,235)

Change in Equity
- Increase in interest rate by 2%  87,985 90,235
- Decrease in interest rate by 2%  (87,985) (90,235)

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

There is minimal foreign currency risk as insignificant balances of foreign currency are
held.

20. Investment in controlled entities

The non-controlling interests in Sabre Resources Namibia (Pty) Ltd, Hammond Park Pty Ltd and
Chalco Resources Pty Ltd are not material to the Group.

Name of Entity Country
of

Incorporat
-ion

Class of
Shares

Equity
Holding

%

Book Value
of Investment

Contribution to
Consolidated

Result

   2024
%

2023
%

2024
$

2023
$

2024
$

2023
$

Link National Pty Ltd Australia Ordinary 100 100 - - - -